

NEELUM JHELUM HYDROPOWER COMPANY (PVT.) LTD

(A subsidiary of WAPDA)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Employer, Neelum Jhelum Hydropower Company (Pvt.) Ltd. represented by Chief Engineer & Project Director (NJHPC), Chatter Kalas, Muzaffarabad invites sealed bids from Contractors / Suppliers /Stockists registered with Income Tax department, Sales Tax Department and are on Active Tax Payers List of the Federal Board of Revenue or IRD, AJ&K for the work "Provision of Medical Equipment and Furniture for Operation of Basic Health Unit (BHU) / Dispensary at Nausadda, Dam Site (C1), NJHPC".

Tender Number (for identification):	02/BHU/C1/NJHPC
Cost of Tender Document:	Rs. 1,000/-
Last Date and Time to submit Tender:	21.01.2025 at 1100 hrs
Opening Date and Time:	21.01.2025 at 1130 hrs
Description of Works:	Provision of Medical Equipment and Furniture for Operation of Basic Health Unit (BHU) / Dispensary at Nausadda, Dam Site (C1), NJHPC

Note:

- Earnest money will be fixed amount of Rs. 200,000/- as per PPRA rules, in the shape of Call Deposit Receipt (CDR), Bank Draft / PO from any scheduled Bank of Pakistan / AJ&K in the name of Chief Engineer & PD NJHPC, NJHPC Complex, Chatter Kalas, Muzaffarabad, AJ&K.
- 2. No tender will be accepted without stated fixed earnest money.
- 3. Taxes will be applicable as per applicable rules, regulations & rates.
- Sealed tenders will be received through the concerned bidder or his representative as per affidavit. No open tender will be accepted.
- 5. Conditional bids and bids received after due date & time will not be acceptable.
- 6. Tender form can be purchased during office timing (0830 to 1630 hrs) from the office of Chief Engineer & PD, NJHPC, NJHPC Complex, Chatter Kalas, Muzaffarabad through written request on company / firm letter pad, with copy of NTN certificate & copy of fresh active ATL status alongwith deposit slip of Rs. 1,000/- in official account No. 23007900104001, HBL Sathra Road Branch, Muzaffarabad City, AJ&K having title "Chief Engineer & PD, Neelum Jhelum HPC".
- 7. No bidding documents will be issued on 20.01.2025 after working hours (1630 hrs).
- 8. Tenders will be processed under PPRA rules & regulations.
- The procuring agency reserves the right to cancel the Tender without explaining / giving any reason as per PPRA rules. Right to accept or reject any or all bids is reserved.
- 10. Tender Notice can be downloaded from NJHPC website (www.njhpc.org.pk) and PPRA website (www.ppra.gov.pk).



Chief Engineer & Project Director, 2025 NJHPC, Chatter Kalas, Muzaffarabad, AJ&K (Contact No. 05822-922336)



Neelum Jhelum Hydropower Company (Pvt) Ltd (A Subsidiary of WAPDA)



Tel: 05822-922336 Fax: 05822-922339 E-mail: pd.njhpc@gmail.com Office of the Chief Engineer & PD Neelum Jhelum Hydropower Company NJHPC Complex, Opposite Chisht Nagar Site C3, Chatter Kalas, Muzaffarabad (AJ&K)

No. CE&PD/NJHPC/2024/W-72/ 8858-67

Dated: 02/01/2025

Director General (Public Relations), Govt. of AJ&K, Muzaffarabad. Ph: +92-5822-924267

SUBJECT: <u>NEELUM JHELUM HYDROPOWER PROJECT</u> NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) FOR "PROVISION OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND FURNITURE FOR OPERATION OF BASIC HEALTH UNIT (BHU) / DISPENSARY AT NAUSADD, DAM SITE (C1) NJHPC"

Please arrange the publication of enclosed "Notice Inviting Tender" in two national newspapers (English & Urdu) and two local Urdu Newspapers having vast circulation in Pakistan & Azad Jammu and Kashmir. Copy of the newspapers having advertised tender notice may please be furnished to this Office for reference and record as published in the newspapers.

DA: NIT (one page)

02/01/2025



Copy to:

- 1. CEO, NJHPC, C3 Colony, Chatter Kalas, Muzaffarabad for information please.
- 2. Chief Financial Officer, NJHPC, C3 Colony, Chatter Kalas.
- 3. Chief Engineer & PD, NJHPC, Chatter Kalas.
- 4. Chief Engineer (O&M), NJHPC, Chatter Kalas.
- 5. Chief Engineer (Contracts) / Adviser, NJHPC, Chatter Kalas.
- 6. Chief Planning Health, O/o DG (Health), Govt. of AJ&K, Muzaffarabad for information please.
- 7. Director (Civil) Construction, NJHPC, Chatter Kalas.
- 8. Dy. Director (C&C), NJHPC, Chatter Kalas.
- 9. Dy. Manager (A&F), NJHPC for information and arrangement of advertisement charges in print media and advance advertisement publication fee (Rs. 15,000/-) of PPRA.
- 10. Master File